

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL REPAIR, OPEN-END, CANAL, FY11 - FY13

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201087701.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/22/10

DISTRICT : M7

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201087701

CONTRACT TIME : 1095 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : T201087701

GUARDRAIL REPAIR, OPEN-END, CANAL, FY11 - FY13

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 07/15/10 to vendor COLLINSON, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	599,692.65	116.9470%	100.0000%		
1	COLLINSON, INC., PO BOX 397, UWCHLAND, PA, 19480	\$	512,790.15	100.0000%	85.5088%		
2	L S LEE INC, 152 S SUMNER STREET, YORK, PA, 17404	\$	557,300.00	108.6799%	92.9309%		
3	HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS, INC., 716 WHITE HORSE PIKE, HAMMONTON, NJ, 08037	\$	675,817.65	131.7922%	112.6940%		
	J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC			IRREGULAR			
=====							
		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COLLINSON INC		L S LEE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY						

SECTION 0001	GUARDRAIL						
0010 720005	9000.000 LF	15.00000	135000.00	14.00000	126000.00	20.00000	180000.00
STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT							
0020 720006	525.000 LF	18.50000	9712.50	15.00000	7875.00	17.00000	8925.00
STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, CURVED							
0030 720007	850.000 EACH	70.00000	59500.00	50.00000	42500.00	60.00000	51000.00
GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS							
0040 720010	650.000 EACH	17.00000	11050.00	20.00000	13000.00	5.00000	3250.00
TREATED WOOD BLOCK							
0050 720013	35.000 EACH	45.00000	1575.00	50.00000	1750.00	35.00000	1225.00
END SECTION (ROUNDED)							
0060 720032	25.000 EACH	50.00000	1250.00	120.00000	3000.00	80.00000	2000.00
GALVANIZED STEEL POST, 8'							
0070 720041	125.000 EACH	8.00000	1000.00	8.00000	1000.00	4.00000	500.00
REFLECTORIZED WASHERS							
0080 720050	900.000 LF	19.50000	17550.00	19.00000	17100.00	21.00000	18900.00
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1							
0090 720585	15.000 EACH	2925.00000	43875.00	2300.00000	34500.00	2200.00000	33000.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 1							
0100 720586	25.000 EACH	2525.00000	63125.00	2100.00000	52500.00	2000.00000	50000.00
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR,TYPE 2							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL REPAIR, OPEN-END, CANAL, FY11 - FY13

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201087701.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/22/10

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ALT	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) COLLINSON INC		(2) L S LEE INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 720588 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3	10.000	EACH	4300.00000	43000.00	3000.00000	30000.00	3800.00000	38000.00
0120 720595 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1, LEVEL I REPAIR	30.000	EACH	1325.00000	39750.00	1000.00000	30000.00	1375.00000	41250.00
0130 720596 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1, LEVEL II REPAIR	15.000	EACH	1525.00000	22875.00	1700.00000	25500.00	1500.00000	22500.00
0140 720597 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2, LEVEL I REPAIR	15.000	EACH	1075.00000	16125.00	900.00000	13500.00	1200.00000	18000.00
0150 720598 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2, LEVEL II REPAIR	15.000	EACH	1175.00000	17625.00	1600.00000	24000.00	1300.00000	19500.00
0160 720599 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3, LEVEL I REPAIR	10.000	EACH	2015.00000	20150.00	1600.00000	16000.00	1500.00000	15000.00
0170 720600 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3, LEVEL II REPAIR	10.000	EACH	2095.00000	20950.00	1900.00000	19000.00	1600.00000	16000.00
0180 725002 GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION, APPROACH TYPE 1	10.000	EACH	1300.00000	13000.00	1800.00000	18000.00	900.00000	9000.00
0190 726001 END ANCHORAGE	25.000	EACH	675.00000	16875.00	600.00000	15000.00	600.00000	15000.00
0200 742500 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	155.000	HOURL	41.67000	6458.85	41.67000	6458.85	41.67000	6458.85
0210 742514 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	15.000	HOURL	60.42000	906.30	60.42000	906.30	60.42000	906.30
0220 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	85.000	EADY	55.00000	4675.00	25.00000	2125.00	1.00000	85.00
0230 743525 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	300.000	EADY	13.00000	3900.00	10.00000	3000.00	1.00000	300.00
0240 743537 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	85.000	EADY	245.00000	20825.00	25.00000	2125.00	1.00000	85.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL REPAIR, OPEN-END, CANAL, FY11 - FY13

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201087701.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/22/10

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) COLLINSON INC		(2) L S LEE INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 763000	LUMP	5940.00000	5940.00	6900.00000	6900.00	4914.85000	4914.85
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0260 763507	3.000 EACH	1000.00000	3000.00	350.00000	1050.00	500.00000	1500.00
EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	599,692.65	\$	512,790.15	\$	557,300.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	599,692.65	\$	512,790.15	\$	557,300.00
DBE GOALS		0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL REPAIR, OPEN-END, CANAL, FY11 - FY13

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201087701.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/22/10

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GUARDRAIL							
0010 720005 STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, STRAIGHT	9000.000 LF	7.40000	66600.00				
0020 720006 STEEL RAIL ELEMENT, CURVED	525.000 LF	10.10000	5302.50				
0030 720007 GALVANIZED STEEL POSTS	850.000 EACH	47.20000	40120.00				
0040 720010 TREATED WOOD BLOCK	650.000 EACH	12.00000	7800.00				
0050 720013 END SECTION (ROUNDED)	35.000 EACH	56.00000	1960.00				
0060 720032 GALVANIZED STEEL POST, 8'	25.000 EACH	63.80000	1595.00				
0070 720041 REFLECTORIZED WASHERS	125.000 EACH	17.00000	2125.00				
0080 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1	900.000 LF	18.20000	16380.00				
0090 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1	15.000 EACH	2460.00000	36900.00				
0100 720586 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2	25.000 EACH	2360.00000	59000.00				
0110 720588 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 3	10.000 EACH	3942.00000	39420.00				
0120 720595 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1, LEVEL I REPAIR	30.000 EACH	1860.00000	55800.00				
0130 720596 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1, LEVEL II REPAIR	15.000 EACH	2000.00000	30000.00				
0140 720597 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2, LEVEL I REPAIR	15.000 EACH	2000.00000	30000.00				
0150 720598 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 2, LEVEL II REPAIR	15.000 EACH	2200.00000	33000.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : GUARDRAIL REPAIR, OPEN-END, CANAL, FY11 - FY13

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201087701.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 06/22/10

DISTRICT : M7

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			HIGHWAY SAFETY SYSTEMS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 720599	10.000	EACH	2000.00000	20000.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE								
3, LEVEL I REPAIR								
0170 720600	10.000	EACH	2000.00000	20000.00				
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE								
3, LEVEL II REPAIR								
0180 725002	10.000	EACH	1640.00000	16400.00				
GUARDRAIL TO BARRIER CONNECTION,								
APPROACH TYPE 1								
0190 726001	25.000	EACH	580.00000	14500.00				
END ANCHORAGE								
0200 742500	155.000	HOUR	41.67000	6458.85				
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE								
0210 742514	15.000	HOUR	60.42000	906.30				
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE,								
OVERTIME								
0220 743003	85.000	EADY	340.00000	28900.00				
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0230 743525	300.000	EADY	35.00000	10500.00				
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS								
0240 743537	85.000	EADY	390.00000	33150.00				
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED								
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0250 763000		LUMP	90000.00000	90000.00				
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0260 763507	3.000	EACH	3000.00000	9000.00				
EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	675,817.65	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	675,817.65	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			%		%		%	